MacArthur Foundation

How much do you support or oppose police budget reallocation to underfunded social
services? (Net Support by Race/Ethnicity, Generation, & Annual Household Income -
sorted by Q1 values)

All Chicago Area Residents

Support “Defund the Police” (Q1). ............ 42%
Support “Defund the Police” (Q3). . ... ........ 46%
Support CPD Budget Reallocation (Q3). .. ... .. 56%
African American

Support “Defund the Police” (Q1). . ........... 60%
Support “Defund the Police” (Q3). . ........... 70%
Support CPD Budget Reallocation (Q3). .. ... .. 74%
Hispanic

Support “Defund the Police” (Q1). . ........... 53%
Support “Defund the Police” (Q3). . ........... 61%
Support CPD Budget Reallocation (Q3). ... .. .. 79%
White

Support “Defund the Police” (Q1). . ........... 33%
Support “Defund the Police” (Q3). . ... ........ 35%
Support CPD Budget Reallocation (Q3). .. ... .. 45%
Millennials

Support “Defund the Police” (Q1). . ... ........ 58%
Support “Defund the Police” (Q3). . ........... 53%
Support CPD Budget Reallocation (Q3). ... .. .. 66%
Gen Z

Support “Defund the Police” (Q1). ............ 56%
Support “Defund the Police” (Q3). . ... ........ 66%
Support CPD Budget Reallocation (Q3). .. ... .. 84%
Gen X

Support “Defund the Police” (Q1)............. 35%
Support “Defund the Police” (Q3). . ... ........ 45%
Support CPD Budget Reallocation (Q3). .. ... .. 55%
Baby Boomers

Support “Defund the Police” (Q1). . ........... 30%
Support “Defund the Police” (Q3). ... ......... 34%

Support CPD Budget Reallocation (Q3). .. ... .. 39%
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